

To: Commissioners' Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 4-4-18

Subject: Change Order to Sunbelt Pools Inc. for the Adventure Camp Pool Refinish

Project.

CO 1- Replacing the drain covers to comply with the VGB Act 2008 (Federal) while refinishing the pool surface. The original bid required replacement of the existing covers. The contractor noticed a noncompliant situation regarding the drain sumps under the covers. An Engineer was hired by the County to review the sumps and it was determined that they were noncompliant and a drawing was generated to correct the area. This change order is a result of the pricing for the revised installation. \$6,754.00

Total for this Change Order - \$6,754.00 or 12.4% of contract

Total Change Orders for the Project - \$6,754.00 or 12.4% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke Director of Building Projects